
 

 

 

Commission of Inquiry Respecting the Muskrat Falls Project 

 
SCHEDULE FOR PUBLIC HEARINGS / PUBLIC CONSULTATIONS 

 
The Honourable Justice Richard D. LeBlanc, Commissioner for the Inquiry Respecting the 
Muskrat Falls Project (Inquiry), wishes to advise that the Inquiry will be conducting public 
hearings/consultations in 2019 in Happy Valley-Goose Bay and St. John's. 
 
The dates listed below are subject to change. All times are local. Any changes will be noted 
on our website or you can call our office. 
 
Hearing Dates 
 
Phase 2 

Lawrence O’Brien Arts Centre 
Happy Valley-Goose Bay, NL 
Start Time:  9:30 a.m. 
Ending Time:  Subject to the call of the Commissioner 
 

• Monday, February 18, 2019 – Friday, March 1, 2019 (Completed) 
 
Beothuck Building 
3rd Floor, 20 Crosbie Place 
St. John’s, NL 
Start Time:  9:30 a.m. 
Ending Time:  Subject to the call of the Commissioner 
 

• Friday, March 15, 2019 – Friday, April 5, 2019; and 
• Friday, May 3, 2019 – Friday, July 5, 2019 

 
 
Phase 3 
 
Beothuck Building 
3rd Floor, 20 Crosbie Place 
St. John’s, NL 
Start Time:  9:30 a.m. 
Ending Time:  Subject to the call of the Commissioner 
 

• Tuesday, July 16, 2019 – Friday, July 26, 2019 
 



- 2 - 
 
Public Consultations (NEW) 
Facilitated by Harris Centre, Memorial University of Newfoundland 
 
Emera Innovation Exchange 
Signal Hill Campus 
Memorial University of Newfoundland 
St. John’s, NL 
 

• Tuesday, July 30, 2019 – 7:00-9:00 PM 
 
Lawrence O’Brien Arts Centre 
Happy Valley-Goose Bay, NL 
 

• Thursday, August 8, 2019 – 7:00-9:00 PM 
 
Summations 
 
Lawrence O’Brien Arts Centre 
Happy Valley-Goose Bay, NL 
Start Time:  9:30 a.m. 
Ending Time:  Subject to the call of the Commissioner 
 

• Monday, August 12, 2019 – Friday, August 16, 2019. 
 
The hearings are open to the public and will also be webcast via the Commission website. 
 


